

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9979/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2018 in WP No. 40/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

M/S BMM ISPAT LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition
as also on the prayer for interim relief.

No coercive action be taken against the
petitioner in the meantime.

List the present matter together with
Special Leave Petition Diary No(s).46979/2018,
46981/2018,62/2019, 344/2019, 332/2019, 335/2019,
339/2019, 14469/2019, 15540/2019, 15579/2019 and
other connected matters, if any, before the
appropriate Bench after the ensuing summer
vacation.

In case of any office objection, the Registry is directed to point out the same in the office report so that appropriate directions can be issued.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER