## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7392/2019

SESA RESOURCES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7393/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9398/2019 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 9979/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 3835/2019 (IX)

( IA No.21134/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3916/2019 (IX)

( IA No.21525/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3736/2019 (IX)

( IA No.20515/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3730/2019 (IX)

( IA No.20490/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12957/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75243/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15540/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79669/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79670/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88337/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 15578/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78707/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78708/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15579/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78986/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78987/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15582/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78921/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78923/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15192/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83761/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 15193/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86751/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86753/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.86754/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.86755/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Ms. Ananyaa Mazumdar, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

Mr. Sameer P., AOR

Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Nikita Pandey, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(C) Nos. 7392 and 7393/2019

Service of notice is complete on Respondent No. 1 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf.

Name of respondent No. 2 has been deleted vide order dated 01.04.2019 of the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

### SLP(C) No. 9398/2019

Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

### SLP(C) No. 9979/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to file Counter Affidavit.

Await return of service of notice already issued to Respondent No. 2.

List again on 18.11.2019

## SLP(C) No. 3835/2019, 3736/2019, 12957 and 3730/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to both the Respondents to file Counter Affidavit.

List again on 18.11.2019.

## SLP(C) No. 3916/2019

Service is complete upon both the Respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

## SLP(C) No. 15540/2019

Await return of service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

List again on 18.11.2019.

## <u>Diary No(s)</u>. 15578, 15579, 15582 of 2019

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner shall file spare copies within a period of one week as a last chance for issuance of notice.

List again on 18.11.2019.

# SLP(C) No. 15192 and 15193/2019

Service of notice is complete on both the common Respondents but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar